]
DISTRICT 25 TOASTMASTERS AWARDS DINNER

HOSTED By CLUB 5555 - TCU TOASTMASTERS
PRESIDENTS DISTINGUISHED CLUB 2007-2008

2007-2008 HALL OF FAME

AUGUST 9, 2008

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

DEE J. KELLY ALUMNI CENTER
FORT WORTH, TEXAS



Contents

11

16

18

20

22

23

Welcome

Your 2007-2008 Leadership Team
Membership and Marketing Awards
Education Awards

Pacesetter Awards

Governor Awards

Distinguished Clubs

Distinguished Areas & Divisions

District Awards




v- v elcome to our annual District Awards Dinner. As our year began, I asked for

your “Commitment to Excellence” — you not only made the commitment, you
achieved excellence. At the Toastmasters International Convention in Calgary, I will
proudly accept the accolades of Toastmasters worldwide as District 25 achieved place #15 in
the world and recognition as a Distinguished District! It is your commitment and achieve-
ments that makes this possible.

This is your time to celebrate as we honor your successful journey to reach new professional

and personal heights. We have a new opportunity to “Unlock Your Potential” as the new

year begins. I hope you will continue to keep your commitment to excellence as each of you Maurice Taitt, DTM

“Unlock Your Potential.” District Governor

A very special thank you to TCU Toastmasters for exemplifying their "Commitment to Excellence" in being the host club
for this Awards Dinner. Congratulations to all the District 25 winners!

Committed to Excellence,

Maurice Taitt, DTM
District 25 Governor, 2007-2008

2007-2008 Awards Dinner Committee

Louise Faircloth, DTM - Chair

Brenda Daniels, DTM

Peggy Holloway, DTM

Shawn Kornegay, ACB/CL

David McCallister, DTM

Diana Patton, ACS/ALS

Special thanks to our host club - TCU Toastmasters
#5555

o v e have heard our 2007-2008 District Governor Maurice Taitt sing “I'm So Excited”

this past year, and excitement is indeed in the air! Celebrations are always en-
joyed, and now is the time to celebrate your achievements and success for the 2007-2008 year.
We could not think of a better way than this prestigious District 25 Awards Dinner!

Governor Taitt’s theme was “Commitment to Excellence” and I believe he will see his theme
fulfilled tonight as we celebrate those Toastmasters who achieved that excellence. I am look-
ing forward to Governor Taitt’s Roast this evening.

Many thanks to TCU Toastmasters, our host club for the second year. We appreciate their
dedication in helping us recognize those Toastmasters who have excelled. Also, thank you to
those truly talented Toastmasters who served on this Awards Dinner Committee. It is always a
pleasure to work with them.

Louise Faircloth, DTM
Awards Dinner Chair

Congratulations to District 25 Toastmasters on a Distinguished year!

Louise Faircloth, DTM
District 25 Awards Dinner Chair



Your Leadership Team, 2007-2008

.
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Maurice Taitt, DTM Peggy Holloway, DTM David McCallister, DTM

District Governor Lieutenant Governor Lieutenant Governor
Education & Training Marketing

Diana Patton, ACS/ALS Diana Pittman, CTM/CL . Linda Morrison, DTM

Division A Governor Division B Governor Division C Governor

D. Kirkland, CTM/CL Ana Garza, ACS/CL David Martin, ACB/CL

Division D Governor Division E Governor Division F Governor



Membership and Marketing Awards

Smedley Club Award
Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between August 1 and Septem-
ber 30 receive the Smedley Club Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters Internaional.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
6191 Afterburners 5
2975 BNSF Toastmasters 7
706449 Burleson 5
7160 Business Wise 7
3055 Denton Toastmasters 9
3692 Lakeside 5
733879 Marine Creek 7
4225 Shining Stars 5

Talk Up Toastmasters Award
Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between February 1 and March

31 receive the Smedley Club Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters Internaional.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
1036574 Benbrook Toastmasters 5

879088 BNSF Expressed 5

3055 Denton Toastmasters 6
1009806 Little Elm Toastmasters 6

633 Speak With Success 7

4236 Southlake Evening Toastmasters 6

7274 Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge 7

Beat The Clock Award

Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between May 1 and June 30
receive the Smedley Club Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters Internaional.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
Not Yet Available



Marketing and Membership Awards

Club Sponsor
Members that support the mission of the district by extending the benefits of the

Toastmasters program and sponsoring the formation of a new Toastmasters Club receive
credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and a successful club sponsor award certificate
from Toastmasters International.

Jody Berwick 1137495 Toast Captains

Ron Bland 1150611 Royal Speakers

Kevin Ray Bryant 1043559 Citi Mustangs

Jeanie M. Chilton 1061347 Public Health Speakers
Latrice Collins 1043559 Citi Mustangs

Oliver Cozby 1150632 Statesman Speakers
Sandra K. Creech 1046272 Xerox Capital

Warren Ehn 1150632 Statesman Speakers
Louise Faircloth 1052163 J-Toast Club

Sunni Fisher 1126301 Chrysler Financial
Marsha E. Friedman 1082229 Texas Toasters

Evelyn Glass 1058203 Oak Cliff Communicators
Abel A. Goddard 1068215 Going Postal

Melissa K. Guyler 1082726 Medtronic Toasters

Toni Hendrick 1058203 Oak Cliff Communicators
Germon Earl Hill 1046272 Xerox Capital Toastmasters
David Hostler 1144275 Healthmasters

Jennifer Johnson 1126301 Chrysler Financial

Shelia A. Johnson 1082792 Savvy Sayers

Shawn Kornegay 1171841 Siemens

Erik S. Leaseburg 1082792 Savvy Sayers

David D. Martin 1052163 J-Toast Club

Colleen Meesey 1137495 Toast Captains

Henry Misquez 1068215 Going Postal

Barbara B. Morgan 1082229 Texas Toasters

Louisa C. Nelson 1111269 La Quinta Toastmasters
Maria Olivares 1129074 DFWAE Toastmasters
Diana C. Patton 1082726 Medtronic Toasters

Jani Rogers 1144275 Healthmasters

Keith Quigley 1150611 Royal Speakers

Sameh Shamroukh 1082330 Ryder TMC Toastmasters
James E. Swann 1061347 Public Health Speakers
Maurice Taitt 1129074 DFWAE Toastmasters
Mitzi Ward 1171841 Siemens

Gregory D. Wyatt 1111269 La Quinta Toastmasters



Marketing and Membership Awards

Club Mentor

Members assigned by the District Governor to serve six months as a club mentor for a

newly chartered club receive credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and a successful
club mentor award certificate from Toastmasters International.

Rosalie Alviar
Tammy Bailey
Nikki Barrett
Michelle Bayes
Candace K Brister
Clark S. Covey
Oliver Cozby
Robert Davis
Payton Fletcher
Donna A. Fossmeyer
Ora Foster

Marcie Funchess
James S. Gaertner
Marcheta Gardner
Ana Garza

Adnan Janjua
Randy L. Johnson
John P. King

David E. McCallister
Laura Mason
Barbara S. Morris
Valarie Pace

Trish Perkins

Jon Perry

Keith James Quigley
Tisha Randle
Darrall Leon Salter
Gary M. Samuelson
Sameh Shamroukh
Raun B. Shephard
Robert Sparks
Matthew J. Stevens
Sathish Sundaramoorthy
Jacqueline Teixeira
Kenny Wickline

1058203
1061347
1082229
1068215
1043559
1046272
1171841
1082726
1137495
1058203
1111269
1129074
1082726
1082229
1046272
1111269
1068215
1082792
1052163
1150632
1144275
1150632
1171841
1129074
1052163
1150611
1082792
1043559
1082330
1126301
1150611
1144275
1137495
1126301
1061347

Oak Cliff Communicators
Public Health Speakers
Texas Toasters

Going Postal

Citi Mustangs

Xerox Capital

Siemens

Medtronic Toasters
Toast Captains

Oak Cliff Communicators
La Quinta Toastmasters
DFWAE Toastmasters
Medtronic Toasters
Texas Toasters

Xerox Capital

La Quinta Toastmasters
Going Postal

Savvy Sayers

J-Toast Club

Statesman Speakers
Healthmasters
Statesman Speakers
Siemens

DFWAE Toastmasters
J-Toast Club

Royal Speakers

Savvy Sayers

Citi Mustangs

Ryder TMC Toastmasters
Chrysler Financial
Royal Speakers
Healthmasters

Toast Captains
Chrysler Financial
Public Health Speakers



Marketing and Membership Awards

Club Coach

Members appointed to serve as a club coach and are successful in achieving Distinguished or
better within the first two years receive credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and a
successful club coach award certificate from Toastmasters International.

Coach Club No. Club Name

Gary M. Samuelson 3006 Oration Plus Toastmasters Distinguished

Oliver Ray Cozby 633836 Speaker's Exchange Distinguished

Conda D. Ross 633836 Speaker's Exchange Distinguished

Randy Terrell 676840 Samaritan Toastmasters Distinguished

Robert A. Sparks 1415 Plymouth Park Select Distinguished
Richard George 4963 Weatherford Presidents Distinguished
Bonne K. Stroman 4963 Weatherford Presidents Distinguished
Ruby M. Ditto 5558 Sheppard Communicators Presidents Distinguished
Betty L. Sefcik 5558 Sheppard Communicators Presidents Distinguished
Charles Starr 6040 Masters of Speaking Presidents Distinguished

Founders Award

Clubs help support the mission of the district by extending the benefits of the Toastmasters
program and sponsoring the formation of a new Toastmasters Club. These clubs receive the
Founders Award and a white ribbon from Toastmasters International.

9672 ACE 8055 Las Colinas Communicators
9646 Aegonizers 5718 Motorola Toastmasters
6191 Afterburners 5922 Nissan

7514 Arlington Nooners 1415 Plymouth Park

1728 Arlington Toastmasters 7407 Pro A.M.

9347 Boldmasters 633836 Speakers Exchange

5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 897575 Star-Telegram

2564 Energizers 7502 Successful Speakers

6102 FAA Toastmasters 6017 Talk Blue

4794 First Horizon 5555 TCU Toastmasters

918987 Fossil Creek Toastmasters 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
676842 Heart of Texas Bridge Gappers 9595 Toastmasters Anonymous

621025 Keller Communicators 3536 Young Street Yappers



Marketing and Membership Awards

District Highest Membership Award
David E. McCallister - Sponsoring 33 Members

District Second Highest Membership Award

Earl Hill - Sponsoring 30 Members

District Third Highest Membership Award
Oliver Cozby - Sponsoring 16 Members

Sponsoring 15 Members
Joe Nave
Randy Terrell

Sponsoring 13 Members
Shawn Kornegay

Sponsoring 10 Members
Dodi Foster

Sponsoring 9 Members
Gregory L. Brannon
Ruby M. Ditto

Sandra M. Garcia
Shelia A. Johnson

Sponsoring 8 Members
Sara M. Beall

Peggy J. Holloway
Conda D. Ross

Bonne K. Stroman

Sponsoring 7 Members
Jo Nell Fulwiler
Rebecca J. Harvey

Jeff Johnson

David Leake

Sally Linn

Brandi Robinson
Charles Starr

Deborah R Watson

Sponsoring 6 Members
Valarie Sue Pace
Willie Phillips

Mark E. Rachels
Evelyn A. Roberson
Annette Rodriguez
Carl T Stevens

Roger Warman
Roxana Vanesa
Wroblewski

Sponsoring 5 Members
Bob Harper

Sharon Klimski
Michael Scott Meier
Betty Lou Miller
Derek . Newman
Robert Richardson
Michelle Sedas
Melinda D. Spencer

Sponsoring 4 Members
Adrian Castillo

Holly Herring

Jeanne Hynds
Dorothy J. Mathieson
Wekulo Namasaka
Stephen D. Orthwein
Larry Pool

Jose L. Segarra
Wayne F. Sekerke
Greg Solomon

Sponsoring 3 Members
Michael Amos

Tammy Bailey

David L Bauer

Jody Lynne Berwick
Antoinette Brown

Sara Crenshaw
Zachary ]. Frohlich
Karen P. Gaus

Sara L. Gibbons
William D. Haas

Rita Job

Becky A. Kotara
Sandra Lea

Matt Mathieson
Jeffrey Wayne Monschke
Shelly Moore
Michael Pat Moriarty
Mark Stephen Novak
Joanie Nowell
Angela A. Pearcy
Judy L. Perez

Patricia A Perkins
Christine Anne Philip
Diana F Richard
Nona L. Rosa

Mary Roth

Felicia N. Turner
Gary M. Samuelson
Charles Michael Segaloff
Andrew Smillie

John Duke Smith
Karyn R. Smith
Matthew J. Stevens
Mitzi W. Ward

Ji-Ye Wei

Kenny Wickline
David Zapata
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Marketing and Membership Awards

Five Star Club

In order to receive the Five Star Club award, a club must submit semi-annual renewals on
time during October and April, add 4 members, add 4 more members, and end the year
with a base membership of 20 or net gain of 5.

2209 AAFES 621025 Keller Communicators
9672 ACE 3692  Lakeside

6191  Afterburners 8055  Las Colinas Communicators
5537  Airport Toastmaster 4137  Lewisville Toastmasters
4354  AllianceTexas Toastmasters 989 Mid Cities Evening

7514  Arlington Nooners 2476  Mid-Cities Noon-Time
5590  Big T Toastmasters 349 Plus-Two

879088 BNSF Expressed 4538  Power Communicators
2975  BNSF Toastmasters 7407  Pro A.M. Toastmasters
710987 Cleburne Toastmasters 2008  Quicksilver Express

5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 2971  Reveille

3055  Denton Toastmasters 5213 Ryan Plaza

586017 DREAM CHASErs 4225  Shining Stars

2564  Energizers 593906 Skymasters

1184  Expressionaires 746 Solana Classic

4355  Fighter Enterprise 4987  Southlake

4794  First Horizon Speakers 7502  Speak with Success

4370  Flagship Speakers 5555  TCU Toastmasters
918987 Fossil Creek 633 Tech Talkers

6332  Grand Prairie Toastmasters 9595  Toastmasters Anonymous
8507  House Speakers 628601 UD Toastmasters

6411 InnerVoice 7274  Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge

3365  Irving Toastmasters

Club Raider
The Club Raider award is given to clubs that bring 5 or more members from their home
club and visit another Toastmasters club meeting.

6191 Afterburners 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 5788 Top of Texas
621025 Keller Communicators 9595 Toastmasters Anonymous



Education Awards

Competent Communicator (CC)

Allen, John Ed
Alvarez, Barbara Ann
Amardor, Genaro
Anders, Tonja L
Armstrong, Kris
Arndt, George F
Bandy, Shellye Ranae
Barajas, Jose |

Bauer, David L
Beesley, Charlotte
Berwick, Jody Lynne
Birt, Annette C.
Bland, Ronald R.
Boepple, Keith Emerson
Bourcier, Etienne
Bratton, James
Brawley, Stephanie Rose
Brown, Dawn Renee
Brown, Ronald Ray
Brubaker, Doug D
Buch, Ronald Wayne
Buford, Blake C.
Bunata, Laura M.
Burger, Jan W.

Casey, Kathleen Ann
Charters, Stephen M.
Charyulu, Jyothi S
Chauncey, Joe W.
Cherry, Charles D.
Cherry, Sue Elizabeth
Clark, Kim

Clark, Ronald B.
Clingenpeel, Glenn
Christopher

Coker, Joel D

Collins, Latrice
Corley, Denise

Cox, Penny

Coyne, Patrick H.
Cozby, Oliver Ray (2)

Crenshaw, Mike

Crist, Kyle

Croy, Dede ]
Cunningham, Diane E.
Curtis, Darryl

Davis, Erika

Davis, Robert
Dawson, Frankie
Deaner, Michael A
Dewitt, Lyndon
Driscoll, Sherry
Dunn, Noralee
Durrani, Mariam K.
Ellis, Ron

Evenson, Jason W.
Faircloth, Louise
Fangue, James
Feltman, Mary L. (2)
Ferguson, Krissania S.
Filarowicz, Jane H.
Fontaine, Julia

Foster, Dodi D.
Friberg, ] Ben R
Garcia, Louisa V.
Gardner, Jayne

Ghosh, Sumita Chowdhury
Gilman, Sidney L.
Giordano, Mary C
Glenn, Christopher
Guthrie, Ann

Hall, Laurie L

Hansen, James Bradley
Happ Starr, Charles W.
Harold, Curtis

Harper, Henry L
Harris, Ellen L.

Harris, Vanessa
Harris, William E.
Hart, Melissa L.
Harvey, Rebecca J.

Hawkins, Jarrette A.
Herbert, Fred S.
Hernandez, Joshua
Herring, Holly
Heyen, Anna Keturah
Hollis, Priscilla Ann
Holloway, Peggy J.
Howard, Angela Dawn
Hubbell, Jeff
Hudgins, Jackie

Ivie, Cathy

Jacob, Thomas
Jakkamsetti, Deepa
Jani, Rucha D.
Jaworski, Anna M.
Jiang, Yong

Johnson, Gretchel A.
Jones, Angela S.
Jones, Parris K.
Jordan, Bonnie
Kelsoe, April

King, John P.

Kinser, Michael
Kirkpatrick, Winston D
Klimski, Sharon
Kolpanen, Kristi Lynn
Kornblum, Stephen L.
Krause, Kurt

Landers, JoDelle
LEGAN, ROSITA ]
Lewis, Grady Scott
Lollar, Jerry W.

Loop, Todd Miller
Lunski, Kent A.
Madaffari, Debbie
Martin, Collin Michael
Martin, Victor T.
Mathieson, Matt
McAdams, Jerry Lynn
McCain, Dennis

11
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McCallister, David E.
McCarthy, John E.
McConnell, Tracy

McFatridge, Pamela J.

McLeroy, Bart
Mills, Jennifer Anne
Mitcham, Jason Paul
Monahan, James
Monschke, Jeffrey
Morgan, Barbara B.
Morgan, Britt T.
Morrison, Jill P
Mosier, Ryan D.

Nichols, Christopher T.

Nunez, Juan E.
Oommen, Laila
Opdycke, Quincy R.
Opdycke, Rachel ]
Pal, Gauravi
Paredes, Julio
Parsons, Tom

Patel, Rakesh Shirish
Patton, Diana C.

Bronze (ACB)
Adamson, Amber T.
Austin, Anthony
Bailey, Tammy
Bay, Terry

Bayes, Michelle
Benton, Mary Alice
Chapman, Eslyn
Clark, Ronald B.
Cotter, Kenneth D.
Craft, Barbara L.
Francis, Laquetta
Ghio, Robin S.
Gore, Tim

Starr, Charles W.

Harris, Shawneequa M.

Hill, Germon Earl

Education Awards

Competent Communicator (CC)

Pearcy, Angela A.
Peerboom, Chad
Perez, Margie
Pettie, Sebon
Phillips, Leah D
Piacente, Carlo
Pinones, Ernestina
Potts, Brenda |
Quick, Pat A
Ragsdale, Quineka S.
Randle, Tisha D
Ray, Zyrone D.
Redder, Russell L.
Reese, Allan
Richardson, James
Richardson, Tiffany
Robinson, Brandi
Rodriguez, Annette
Rousseau, Ann Marie
Salter, Darrall Leon
Samuelson, Gary M.
Samuelson, Rhealyn
Santy, Michael C
Schneider, Harold C.

Schwarzer, Hester W.
Selman, Verletta A.
Sen, Sandip
Shamroukh, Sameh
Silva, Luiz A

Sleeper, Paul

Small, Tony M.
Smalls, Derwin
Smillie, Andrew
Smith, Darren

Smith, Reed Kelley
Smith, Sharon Bernice
Stanton, Joyce Presley
Stevens, Carl T
Stoker, Elaine
Strickler, Patsy
Swann, James E.
Swann, James E.
Taitt, Maurice Eugene
Taylor, Beth

Taylor, Susan L.
Tenison, Karen S.
Terrell, Randy

Thorsheim, Michelle
Tillman, David M.
Tran, Trinh D

Trione, Amy

Tuladhar, Prakash R.
Turner, Coretta D.
Turner, Dwala L
Valdez, Alexander F.
Vance, Larry Arlo
Viveros, Jack E
Viveros, Patricia
Walker, Mary E.
Waller, Bruce Wayne
Wang, Difei Michael
Wessel, Janice

Wheel, Chris
Whisonant, Ashley
Wilmott, Courtney S
Wolbrink, Marie-Laure C.
Wood, Sylvia Hernandez
Wroblewski, Roxana V.
Yan, Xiaochu
Zuercher, David

Thiruvallarai, Sathyanarayanan K.

Advanced Communicator

James, Victor D.
Janjua, Adnan
Johnson, Jeff
Johnson, Vickie L
Keith, Stephen H.
Knefely, Carolyn K.
Knight, Pamela Faye
Knighton, James
Kornegay, Shawn
Lebsack, Scott A.
Leeth, Marina Nina
Lindberg, David A.
Main, Tonya Sue
Martin, David D.
Mason, Laura M.
Maurer, Seda

McCallister, David E.

McKee, Shirley
Meier, Michael Scott
Mims, Marylee
Mize, Jonathan L
Morris, Barbara S.
Muppala, Indu K.
Murphy, John F.
Pace, Valarie Sue
Parker, James W.
Plowman, Scott
Powers, Yvette C.
Rachels, Mark E.
Rose, Jonathan
Ross, Conda D.
Roth, David W.

Roth, Mary

Ruigz, Javier

Savage, Louella M.

Sayed Ali, Jameela
Schroll, Mary R.

Shook, Kathy

Sparks, Robert A.
Stevens, Matthew J.
Stukel, Russ

Thomas, David J.
Timmerman, Samuel P
Viveros, Patricia

Watson, John

Wolbrink, Marie-Laure C.
Worden-Harris, Donna L.
Yapo, Patrice O.



Advanced Communicator

Silver (ACS)

Annavajhula, Ananta S.

Bailey, Tammy
Barnard, Irene H.
Beggane, Helen M.
Boyer, May

Brown, Dawn Renee
Clay, Harry

Conrad, Bob P.
Covey, Clark S.
Fanimokun, Abiodun
Garza, Ana

Starr, Charles W.
Kensing, Cheryl

King, Edward J.
Lalani, Salim S
Loney, Michael C.
Misquez, Claire A.
Morgan, Barbara B.
Morris, Barbara S.
Nickerson, Larry
Patton, Diana C.
Richard, Diana F
Shephard, Raun B.
Sutterfield, Tammy
Wyatt, Gregory D.
Ybarra, Sam H.

Competent Leader (CL)

Armstrong, Kris
Arndt, George F
Blackwell, Teresa J.
Bratcher, Teresa
Bratton, James
Brister, Candace K
Brown, Antoinette
Carpenter, Teri L.
Conner, Claudia J
Cozby, Oliver Ray
Crenshaw, Mike
Faircloth, Louise
Feltman, Mary L. (2)
Fisher, Sunni

Frias, Lydia R.

Gaus, Karen P.
Guthrie, Ann

Starr, Charles W. (2)
Happ Starr, Charles W.
Hart, Melissa L.
Hudgins, Jackie
Hueber, Barbara
Jiang, Yong
Johnson, Dawana M.
Kirkland, D. K.
Leeth, Marina Nina
Mason, Laura M.

McCallister, David E.
McKinney, Sandra K
Metz, John P.
Misquez, Claire A.
Misquez, Henry
Morris, Barbara S.
Nowell, Joanie
Patton, Diana C.
Peerboom, Chad
Perry, Jon

Pick, Gregory Allen
Quick, Pat A
Randle, Tisha D
Richard, Diana F
Russell, Scott
Samuelson, Gary M.
Samuelson, Gary M.
Soares, Oscar Marques
Sparks, Robert A.
Swope, Nancy Fay
Terrell, Randy

Thaikkendiyil, Gayathri

Upton, Kathy
Walker, Mary E.
Warman, Roger
Yan, Xiaochu

Gold (ACG)

Calame, Craig
Clay, Harry
Corley, Denise
Cozby, Oliver Ray
Cross, Jim T.
Faircloth, Louise
Foster, Dodi D.
Gardner, Marcheta
Starr, Charles W.
Horton, Rosemary
Misquez, Claire A.
Morgan, Barbara B.

Morrison, Linda K.
Moss, Joseph A.
Nelson, Louisa C.
Rose, James Conrad
Rose, Tawn Allen
Samuelson, Gary M.
Schenk, Helen L.
Sheaffer, Scott
Shephard, Raun B.
Taitt, Maurice Eugene
Terrell, Randy
Warmbrodt, Cindy M.

Advanced Leader

Bronze (ALB)

Bailey, Tammy

Brown, Dawn Renee
Cozby, Oliver Ray (3)

Faircloth, Louise
Fisher, Sunni
Gaus, Karen P.
Starr, Charles W.
Hodgson, David
Kelsoe, April
Kirkland, D. K.

Leeth, Marina Nina
Mathieson, Dorothy J.
McCallister, David E. (2)
McKee, Shirley
Misquez, Claire A.
Patton, Diana C.

Perry, Jon

Samuelson, Gary M. (3)
Teixeira, Jacqueline
Terrell, Randy (3)

Silver (ALS)

Calame, Craig
Chilton, Jeanie M.
Clark, Ronald B.
Clay, Harry
Corley, Denise
Cozby, Oliver Ray
Faircloth, Louise
Feltman, Mary L.
Foster, Dodi D.
Helton, Jody E.
Hendrick, Toni R.
Horton, Rosemary
James, Victor D.

McCallister, David E.

Morgan, Barbara B.
Morrison, Linda K.
Nelson, Louisa C.
O'Neal, Kyle David
Orthwein, Stephen D.
Patton, Diana C.
Sefcik, Betty L.
Shephard, Raun B.
Swann, James E.
Taitt, Maurice Eugene
Terrell, Randy
Wyatt, Gregory D.

13
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Competent Leader (OCL)
Alvarez, Barbara Ann
Anders, Tonja L

Bass, Diane

Berwick, Jody Lynne
Boyer, May

Castillo, Adrian
Chapman, Eslyn

Cherry, Charles D.

Clay, Harry

Corley, Denise

Cozby, Oliver Ray (2)
Craig-Phillips, Stephanie
Davis, Robert

Ditto, Ruby M.

Durrani, Mariam K.
Faircloth, Louise
Feltman, Mary L.
Ferguson, Krissania S.
Fory, Ronald P.

Fry, Randel

Garcia, Rafael

Ghosh, Sumita Chowdhury
Gleason, John

Gore, Tim

Granone, Teresa M.

Calame, Steven Craig
Chilton, Jeanie M.
Clark, Ronald B.
Clay, Harry

Corley, Denise
Cozby, Oliver Ray
Faircloth, Louise
Feltman, Mary L.
Foster, Dodi D.

Hansen, James Bradley
Starr, Charles W. (5)
Hardin, Richard W.
Harris, Vanessa
Hauser, Bret R.

Hill, Germon Earl (2)
Hill, Virginia H.
Holman, Lori Lynn
Hughes, Ruth Mershon
Hutyra, Jerry E.
Kincaid, Audette
Kirkpatrick, Winston D
Klimski, Sharon
Martinez, Robert
McCain, Dennis
McCallister, David E. (2)
McConnell, Tracy Lee
Miller, Betty Lou
Miller, Terri

Mims, Marylee
Moffett, Leigh Ann
Morrison, Linda K.
Neri, Patricia G.
Parsons, Tom

Patton, Diana C.

Perez, Judy L.

Distinguished Toastmaster

Gardner, Marcheta
Helton, Jody E.
Hendrick, Toni R.
Horton, Rosemary
McCallister, David E.
Morgan, Barbara B.
Morrison, Linda K.
Nelson, Louisa C.
O'Neal, Kyle David

Prentice, Beverly E
Ragan, David A

Rich, Shirley A.
Roberson, Evelyn A.
Ross, Conda D.

Roth, David W.
Rousseau, Ann Marie
Ruiz, Javier
Samuelson, Gary M. (3)
Sayed Ali, Jameela
Schenk, Helen L.

Sims, Robert Charles
Smalls, Derwin
Stevens, Carl T

Stukel, Russ

Swann, James E.

Taitt, Maurice Eugene (2)
Taylor, Beth

Terrell, Randy (6)
Trigg, Hampton H.
Vaughan, Suzette E
Walker-Brooks, Vicky
White, Mark C.

White, Rachel Marie
Wood, Sylvia Hernandez
Ybarra, Sam H.

Orthwein, Stephen D.
Sefcik, Betty L.
Shephard, Raun B.
Swann, James E.

Taitt, Maurice Eugene
Terrell, Randy
Warmbrodt, Cindy M.



Super 7 Award

Education Awards

Clubs that have all seven officers attend district sponsored training during each period are awarded with
the Super 7 award ribbon for each period.

Fall 2007

2209 AAFES Toastmasters 7351 Fish Pond
4370 Flagship Speakers
918987 Fossil Creek Toastmasters 1061347 Public Health Speakers
5537 Airport Toastmasters 1068215 Going Postal
4354 AllianceTexas Toastmasters 6332 Grand Prairie Toastmasters 1082792 Savvy Sayers
7514 Arlington Nooners
808279 ATD Toastmasters
5590 Big T Toastmasters

9672 ACE

4109 Advancing Speakers

8507 House Speakers
3365 Irving Toastmasters

1052163 J-Toast

1058203 Oak Cliff Communicators
349 Plus-Two

1082330 Ryder TMC Toastmasters
629 Six Twenty Nine

593906 Skymasters
897575 Star-Telegram

2975 BNSF Toastmasters 621025 Keller Communicators 7502 Successful Speakers

706449 Burleson Toastmasters 8055 Las Colinas Communicators 1082229 Texas Toasters

7160 Business Wise Toastmasters 4137 Lewisville Toastmasters 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
1043559 Citi Mustangs 761119 Manna Toastmasters 9595 Toastmasters Anonymous
710987 Cleburne Toastmasters 733879 Marine Creek Toastmasters 825 Top Notch Toastmasters

771978 Connection Communicators 1082726 Medtronic Toasters
5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 2278 Microsoft LC
3055 Denton Toastmasters 989 Mid Cities Evening

591399 EFW

5537
7514
6810
879088
1126301
1043559
710987
771978
5496
1129074
586017
6102
918987
1068215
1052163
621025
1111269

2476 Mid-Cities Noontime

Winter 2007-2008

Airport Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners

Bell Helicopter

BNSF Expressed

Chrysler Financial

Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
DFWAE Toastmasters
Dream Chasers Toastmasters
FAA Toastmasters

Fossil Creek Toastmasters
Going Postal

J-Toast

Keller Communicators

La Quinta Toastmasters

8055
733879
6040
1082726
349
1061347
1082330
1082792
633836
768318
1082229
6572
760
6338
3671
305
1046272

1002109 Waco Wordsmiths
1046272 Xerox Capital Toastmasters
918560 XworX Toastmasters

Las Colinas Communicators
Marine Creek Toastmasters
Masters of Speaking
Medtronic Toasters
Plus-Two

Public Health Speakers
Ryder TMC Toastmasters
Savvy Sayers

Speakers Exchange
Speaking With Class

Texas Toasters

Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
T-Toasters

TV Toastmasters

Verbal Eyes

Wichita Falls

Xerox Capital Toastmasters
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6191
5537
7514
959155
7277
5590
5496
3055
586017
4370
676842
638381
3365
621025
3692
8055
6040

Pacesetter Award

Clubs can achieve the Pacesetter award by exceeding each of their four primary distin-
guished club program goals by one. Clubs may receive up to four Pacesetter awards.

Excellence in Education

5+ Competent Communicator Awards

959155 A-Team

5496 Cowtown Toastmasters
4370 Flagship Speakers

3692 Lakeside

8055 Las Colinas Communicators
4987 Southlake

Excellence in Education 3+ Advanced Communicator Awards

9646
7514
5496
3055
586017
4137
5922
420
4236
6572

Excellence in Leadership

Aegonizers

Arlington Nooners

Cowtown Toastmasters

Denton Toastmasters

Dream Chasers

Lewisville Toastmasters

Nissan Toastmasters

North TX

Southlake Evening Toastmasters
Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders

Afterburners

Airport Toastmaster
Arlington Nooners
A-Team

Baylor Orators

3+ Leadership Awards
2476 Mid-Cities Noontime
420 North TX
3006 Oration Plus Toastmasters
1415 Plymouth Park
7407 Pro A.M. Toastmasters

Big T Toastmasters 5558 Sheppard Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters 4225 Shining Stars

Denton Toastmasters 4987 Southlake

Dream Chasers 4236 Southlake Evening
Flagship Speakers 633 Speak With Success
Heart of Texas Bridge Gappers = 633836 Speaker's Exchange
Hewitt Fastenators 897575 Star-Telegram

Irving Toastmasters 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
Keller Communicators 9595 Toastmasters Anonymous
Lakeside 825 Top Notch Toastmasters
Las Colinas Communicators 4963 Weatherford

Masters of Speaking 305 Wichita Falls



Excellence in Marketing 9+ New Members

6191 Afterburners 3006 Oration Plus

5537 Airport Toastmasters 6497 Phi Rappa Yappa

7514 Arlington Nooners 349 Plus-Two

5590 Big T Toastmasters 7407 Pro A.M. Toastmasters
2975 BNSF Toastmasters 2008 Quicksilver Express
706449 Burleson Toastmasters 5213 Ryan Plaza

7160 Business Wise Toastmasters 676840 Samaritan Toastmasters
771978 Connection Communicators 1082792 Savvy Sayers

5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 5558 Sheppard Communicators
1630 Caremark Advance Articulators 4225 Shining Stars

3055 Denton Toastmasters 593906 Skymasters

586017 Dream Chasers Toastmasters 783227 SOL Toastmasters

4794 First Horizon Speakers 746 Solana Classic

4370 Flagship Speakers 4987 Southlake

6332 Grand Prairie Toastmasters 4236 Southlake Evening

3365 Irving Toastmasters 633 Speak With Success

3692 Lakeside 633836 Speakers Exchange

8055 Las Colinas Communicators 897575  Star-Telegram

9916 LM AeroSpeakers 5555 TCU Toastmasters

1286 Lonestar Toastmasters 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
3178 Longhorn Toastmasters 9595 Toastmasters Anonymous
733879 Marine Creek Toastmasters 825 Top Notch Toastmasters
6040 Masters of Speaking 7274 Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge
2278 Microsoft LC 4567 VHA Toastmasters

5922 Nissan Toastmasters 4963 Weatherford

420 North TX 918560 XworX Toastmasters

1058203 Oak Cliff Communicators
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Governor Awards

Golden Gavel Clubs

Clubs with well-run, lively, and educational meetings that meet the needs of their members earn the Golden
Gavel Award. This award is recognized with a patch which can be sewn on the club banner, and is awarded

once every six month term to a club.

6191 Afterburners

5537 Airport Toastmasters
5496 Cowtown Toastmasters
586017 Dream Chasers

988129 Eagle 1

4370 Flagship Speakers
1144275 Healthmasters

3365 Irving Toastmasters
621025 Keller Communicators
3178 Longhorn

349 Plus Two

7407 Pro A.M. Toastmasters
1150611 Royal Speakers

593906 Skymasters

746 Solana Classic

4987 Southlake Toastmasters
4236 Southlake Evening

633 Speak with Success
1150632 Statesman Speakers
1137495 Toast Captains

9595 Toastmasters Anonymous

D25 Elite Members

Each member of District 25 Club is challenged to complete a minimum number of requirements in Member-
ship, Education, and Service each calendar year. Once complete, candidates are awarded the exclusive D25

Elite Member Award.

George Arndt Oliver Cozby Sally LinnDavid Conda RossGary
Tammy Bailey Jacalyn Deaner McCallister Samuelson
Michelle Bayes Louise Faircloth Claire Misquez Rhealyn Samuelson
Jody Berwick Mary Feltman Henry Misquez Helen Schenk
Cindy Breaman Sunni Fisher Barbara MorrisLinda ~ Raun Shephard
Candace Brister Dodi Foster Morrison Robert Sparks

Ron Clark
Latrice Collins

Earl Hill
Peggy Holloway

Diana Patton
Pat Quick

Bonne Stroman
Maurice Taitt
Greg Wyatt



District Governors 20+ Clubs

Clubs ending their year at charter strength (20 or more members) receive the special

District Governors 20+ award.

6191
5537
7514
959155
7277
5590
879088
2975
706449
1126301
1043559
710987
771978
5496
1630
3055
1129074
586017
988129
591399
2564
1184
6102
4355
4794
7351
4370
918987
6332
1144275
6411
3365

Afterburners

Airport Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners

A-Team

Baylor Orators

Big T Toastmasters

BNSF Expressed Toastmasters
BNSF Toastmasters
Burleson Toastmasters
Chrysler Financial Toastmasters
Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
Caremark Advance Articulators
Denton Toastmasters
DFWAE Toastmasters
Dream Chasers

Eagle 1

EFW

Energizers Toastmasters
Expressionaires

FAA Toastmasters

Fighter Enterprise

First Horizon Speakers

Fish Pond

Flagship Speakers

Fossil Creek Toastmasters
Grand Prairie Toastmasters
Healthmasters

Inner VoiceToastmasters
Irving Toastmasters

621025
1111269
3692
8055
2278
420
1058203
349
7407
1061347
2008
2971
1150611
1082792
4225
1171841
593906
746
4987
4236
633
897575
1150632
5555
1137495
9595
760
7274
4567
1002109
305

Keller Communicators

La Quinta Toastmasters
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Microsoft LC

North TX

Oak Cliff Communicators
Plus-Two

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Public Health Speakers
Quicksilver Express Toastmasters
Reveille

Royal Speakers

Savvy Sayers

Shining Stars

Siemens Toastmasters
Skymasters

Solana Classic

Southlake

Southlake Evening Toastmasters
Speak With Success
Star-Telegram

Statesman Speakers

TCU Toastmasters

Toast Captains
Toastmasters Anonymous
T-Toasters

Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge
VHA Toastmasters

Waco Wordsmiths

Wichita Falls
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Distinguished Clubs

Distinguished Clubs 2007-2008

4355
771978
6102
918987
9916
3006
676840
1082792
593906
633836
768318
7274

6191
5537
7514
7277
5590
2975
5496
3055
586017
4370
6332
3365
621025
3692
8055
6040

Fighter Enterprise
Connection Communicators
FAA Toastmasters

Fossil Creek Toastmasters
LM AeroSpeakers

Oration Plus Toastmasters
Samaritan Toastmasters
Savvy Sayers

Skymasters

Speakers Exchange
Speaking With Class
Unique At Vista Ridge

Select Distinguished Clubs 2007-2008

959155
879088

A-Team
BNSF Expressed

1043559 Citi Mustangs

710987
2564
4794
6411
5922
1415
2008
633

Cleburne Toastmasters
Energizers Toastmasters
First Horizon Speakers
InnerVoice Toastmasters
Nissan Toastmasters
Plymouth Park
Quicksilver Express
Speak With Success

Presidents Distinguished Clubs 2007-2008

Afterburners

Airport Toastmaster
Arlington Nooners

Baylor Orators

Big T Toastmasters

BNSF Toastmasters
Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Dream Chasers

Flagship Speakers

Grand Prairie Toastmasters
Irving Toastmasters

Keller Communicators
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Masters of Speaking

420
349
7407
5558
4225
746
4987
4236
897575
5555
6572
9595
825
4567
4963
305

North TX

Plus-Two

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Sheppard Communicators
Shining Stars

Solana Classic

Southlake

Southlake Evening
Star-Telegram

TCU Toastmasters

Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
Toastmasters Anonymous
Top Notch Toastmasters
VHA Toastmasters
Weatherford

Wichita Falls



Kaizen Award
District 25 recognizes clubs that have been at least Distinguished for 3 years in a row. This is a major accom-
plishment for a club, and District 25 is proud to be able to recognize these clubs for their efforts both over the
past year and in years prior. Clubs that are Presidents Distinguished 3 years in a row or longer receive the
prestigious District Governors Quality Award, which is the highest award a club can receive from the District.

Club No. Club Name Years
710987 Cleburne 4
586017 Dream Chasers 4
2564 Energizers 3
6102 FAA Toastmasters 5
4370 Flagship Speakers 7
6332 Grand Prairie Toastmasters 3
6411 Inner Voice 6
2008 Quicksilver Express 4
4987 Southlake 7
633 Speak with Success 5
5555 TCU Toastmasters 4
7274 Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge 5

District 25 Governors Quality Award
The District 25 Governors Quality Award recognizes clubs that are Presidents Distinguished over a continuous
3-year period. This is the highest award a club can receive from the District. The clubs that are able to achieve
and maintain this level of excellence prove year after year their commitment to their members and to the
organization by signing up new members and getting them through the educational program. District 25 is
proud to have these consistently high-achieving clubs in its District.

Club No. Club Name Years
6191 Afterburners 6
5537 Airport 4
7514 Arlington Nooners 8
7277 Baylor Orators 5
5590 Big T 4
2975 BNSF 7
5496 Cowtown Toastmasters 3
3055 Denton Toastmasters 7
8055 Las Colinas Communicators 7
349 Plus-Two 7
7407 Pro A.M. Toastmasters 8
4225 Shining Stars 7
746 Solana Classic 4
9595 Toastmasters Anonymous 3
305 Wichita Falls 3



Distinguished Area & Division

Distinguished Areas 2007-2008

Area 12 - Ruby Ditto

Area 45 - Charles Hrovat
Area 13 - Larry Weatherholt
Area 54 - Tisha Randle

Area 24 - Candace Brister
Area 55 - Nikki Barrett

Area 33 - Jon Perry

Area 61 - Matthew Stevens
Area 35 - Conda Ross

Area 64 - Keith Quigley

Select Distinguished Areas 2007-2008

Area 51 - Helen Schenk
Area 63 - Vicki Fox

President's Distinguished Areas 2007-2008

Area 11 - Sunni Fisher
Area 14 - Mark White
Area 15 - Erik Leaseburg
Area 21 - Robert Sparks
Area 25 - Gary Samuelson
Area 34 - Tammy Bailey
Area 53 - Michele Bayes

Select Distinguished Division 2007-2008

Division E - Ana Garza

Presidents Distinguished Division 2007-2008

Division A - Diana Patton
Division B - Diana Pittman
Division C - Linda Morrison
Division F - David Martin
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District Awards

Area Governor of the Year

Division Governor of the Year

Rookie of the Year

Toastmaster of the Year

Dr. Curtis Trent Award
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This event is dedicated to a special person who
lived her life Committed to Excellence.

In loving memory.

JoAnna McWilliams
1948 - 2008

District 25 Governor 1988-1989
Toastmasters International President 2000-2001




